ANIMAL CONTROL FEES
FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2023

Description Rates
Licenses
General - 1 year Unaltered $ 45.00
Spayed or Neutered - 1 year $ 10.00
Duplicate $ 1.00
Late Fee $ 4.00
Vendor Commission $ 2.00
Commercial and Non-Commercial Kennel $ 150.00
Animal Rescue Entity Registration $ 150.00
Impoundment
First Impound
License Dogs $ 40.00
No License $ 50.00
Second Impound
License Dogs $ 60.00
No License $ 70.00
Third Impound
License Dogs $ 80.00
No License $ 90.00
Daily Care $ 20.00
Animal Adoption Fees
Adult Dogs:
*Medium & Large Breed (Over 20 Ibs) $ 150.00
*Small Breed (Under 20 Lbs) $ 200.00
Puppies: $ 300.00
Cats:
*Adult Cats (Over 6 Months) $ 90.00
*Kittens $ 100.00
Euthanasia
Cats $ 45.00
Dogs $ 75.00
Carcass $ 20.00
Animal Drop-Off Fees:
Dogs
Owner-Surrendered <Range From> $ 10.00- 50.00
Cats
Owner-Surrendered < Range From > $ 10.00 - 30.00
Mother Cat w/kittens (Plus $5.00 per kitten) $ 10.00
Kittens (Under 2 Months of Age) $ 5.00
Stray Cat $ 5.00
Mother w/Kittens under é wks $ 20.00

Tranquilizer Fee (Actual Cost)
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